## CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT **Notice of Exemption**

To: ☐ Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: Contra Costa County Dept. of Conservation & Development c/o East Contra Costa County Habitat Conservancy
⊠ County Clerk	(Lead Agency) 30 Muir Road Martinez, CA 94553
County of: Contra Costa	maranez, erre reco
Project Title: Phillips 66 Line 200 Anomaly Investigation and Repair – Summer 2021	
Project Applicant: Phillips 66 Pipeline, LLC	
<b>Project Location – Specific</b> : Lat: 37.791093, Long: -121.663371; Lat: 37.791609, Long: -121.664525; Lat: 37.796008, Long: -121.673074; Lat: 37.810684, Long: -121.689188; Lat: 37.813622, Long: -121.693270; and Lat: 37.867381, Long: -121.802575	
Project Location – City: Unincorporated Project Location – County: Contra Costa	
<b>Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:</b> Phillips 66 Pipeline, LLC (Phillips 66) is proposing to conduct anomaly investigation and repairs at six dig locations (Digs) to address a total of nine anomalies along the existing Line 200 Mainline trunk pipeline in eastern Contra Costa County. The P66 Line 200 pipeline transports crude oil from Kern County to the Phillips 66 refinery in Rodeo, CA. This pipeline is regulated by the federal Department of Transportation (DOT), Resource and Special Programs Administration's Office of Pipeline Safety pursuant to 49 CFR, Part 195.452, which requires Phillips 66 to conduct regular inspections and maintenance on its pipeline. This Summer 2021 Project (Project) will allow Phillips 66 to conduct needed inspection and maintenance actions on Line 200 to maintain its structural integrity. The Digs will involve temporary impacts to relatively small work areas.	
The Conservancy Board's decision to authorize the Executive Director to execute a Participating Special Entity Agreement with Phillips 66 Pipeline, LLC for this Project and to extend take coverage is a discretionary action.	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: East Contra Costa County Habitat Conservancy	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Phillips 66 Pipeline, LLC	
Exempt Status:	
☐ Ministerial Project (Sec. 21080(b) (1); 15268;	□ Categorical Exemption
<ul><li>☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));</li><li>☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));</li></ul>	<ul><li>Other Statutory Exemption</li><li>General Rule of Applicability</li></ul>
Reasons why project is exempt: The project is exempt from CEQA pursuant to a categorical exemption under a Class 1 categorical exemption for existing facilities as per Section 15301, Title 14 California Code of Regulations, Article 19 (Public Resources Code Section §21084; and California Code of Regulations, Title 14, §15301).	
Lead Agency Contact Person: Joanne Chiu	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (925) 655-2906
If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.  2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project?   No	
Signature: Date: April 28, 2021 Title: Planner	
⊠ Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed by Applicant	
AFFIDAVIT OF FILING AND POSTING	
I declare that on I received and posted this notice as required by California Public Resources Code Section 21152(c). Said notice will remain posted for 30 days from the filing date.	
Signature Ti	tle
Applicant's  Name: East Contra Costa County Address: Habitat Conservancy 30 Muir Road Martinez, CA 94553  Department of Fish and Ga EIR - \$3,029.75 Neg. Dec \$2,181.25 DeMinimis Findings - \$0 County Clerk - \$50 Conservation & Deve	Total Due: \$  Total Paid \$  Receipt #: